507007087 12/02/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7053924

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ARVIND DORAI	05/19/2015
ANDERS NELSON	05/19/2015
BRIAN JONATHAN CONNER	05/19/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GOOGLE INC.
Street Address:	1600 AMPHITHEATRE PARKWAY
City:	MOUNTAIN VIEW
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94043

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16552748

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (208)975-6667

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 208-813-3905

Email: jared@colbynipper.com COLBY NIPPER / GOOGLE **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 291 EAST SHORE DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: EAGLE, IDAHO 83616

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2312200USCON4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW JOHNSON, REG#72,299
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew Johnson/
DATE SIGNED:	12/02/2021

Total Attachments: 5

source=GP-23122-00-US-CON4_Assignment_INV_to_GINC#page1.tif source=GP-23122-00-US-CON4_Assignment_INV_to_GINC#page2.tif source=GP-23122-00-US-CON4 Assignment INV to GINC#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 058276 FRAME: 0053 507007087

 $source = GP-23122-00-US-CON4_Assignment_INV_to_GINC\#page4.tif\\ source = GP-23122-00-US-CON4_Assignment_INV_to_GINC\#page5.tif\\$

PATENT REEL: 058276 FRAME: 0054



10-19-18-50-18-US

United States Patent And Trademark Office

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JULY 30, 2015

PTAS

DOUGLAS J. CRISMAN MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS 3000 EL CAMINO REAL, BLDG. 2, SUITE PALO ALTO, CA 94306

503414880

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 07/29/2015

REEL/FRAME: 036212/0533

NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 104248-5048-US

ASSIGNOR:

CONNER, BRIAN JONATHAN

DOC DATE: 05/19/2015

ASSIGNOR:

NELSON, ANDERS

DOC DATE: 05/19/2015

ASSIGNOR:

DORAI, ARVIND

DOC DATE: 05/19/2015

ASSIGNEE:

GOOGLE INC.

1600 AMPHITHEATRE PARKWAY

APPLICATION NUMBER: 14723276

MOUNTAIN VIEW, CALIFORNIA 94043

FILING DATE: 05/27/2015

PATENT NUMBER:

ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: MULTI-MODE LED ILLUMINATION SYSTEM

RECEIVED DOCKETING

NO DOCKETING REQUIRED:

INFORMATION ADDED

JUL 3 1 2015

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV

PATENTWORGAN LEWIS REEL: 058276 FRAME: 10055FFICE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT REEL: 058276 FRAME: 0056



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News |



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRIAN JONATHAN CONNER	05/19/2015
ANDERS NELSON	05/19/2015
ARVIND DORAI	05/19/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GOOGLE INC.
Street Address:	1600 AMPHITHEATRE PARKWAY
City:	MOUNTAIN VIEW
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94043

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14723276	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Phone: Email: Correspondence will be sent to the number, if provided; if that is unsu Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e: 650-843-4000 : LQUINTANA@MORGANLEWIS.COM spondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax ser, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. spondent Name: DOUGLAS J. CRISMAN sess Line 1: MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS sess Line 2: 3000 EL CAMINO REAL, BLDG. 2, SUITE 700	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		104248-5048-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		LINDA QUINTANA
Signature:		/Linda Quintana/
Date:		07/29/2015
Total Attachments: 1 source=104248-5048-US_FullyExecutedAssignment#page1.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
	PAT346151 07/29/2015	4

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

ASSIGNMENT

NELSON citizen of US, residing in San Francisco.	CONNER, citizen of US, residing in San Jose, CA; and ARVIND DORAI, citizen of US, residing in tion in MULTI-MODE LED ILLUMINATI d States	n San Francisco.
☐ which is executed on ☐ even date herewith		
⋈ which is identified by Morgan, Lewis & Bockiu	as LLP docket no. 104248-5048-US	
□ which was filed on, Application	on No	
which claims priority on U.S. Provisional Patent	t Application No(s).	
We hereby authorize and request our attorney, I in parenthesis (Application number 14/723, application number of said application when known	Douglas J. Crisman, of Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP 276 , filed May 27, 2015) the fili own.	, to insert here ng date and
and WHEREAS, GOOGLE INC., ASSIGNEE, h View, California 94043, is desirous of obtaining out the said application:	naving a place of business at 1600 Amphitheatre Partur entire right, title and interest in, to and under the sa	kway, Mountain id invention and
acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sol sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said AS right, title and interest in, to and under the said renewals and continuations thereof, and any substit may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensi any, on which the said United States application of including, without limitation, all applications for painvention in any country or countries foreign to the right to claim for the same the priority rights deprovisional patent application(s), if any, under the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other intersuch application is filed, as may be applicable; limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certific country or countries foreign to the United States and		esents do hereby signs, our entire and all divisions, ted States which application(s), if perty protection, be filed for said lications and the d United States onvention for the try in which any cluding, without invention in any
any Official of any country or countries foreign to the forms of industrial property protection on applications successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accountries foreign to the forms of industrial property protection on applications.		ASSIGNEE, its
	nat we have full right to convey the entire interest here agreement in conflict herewith.	
legal representatives and assigns, any facts known tall lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, proper protection for said invention in all countries.		hs, and generally tain and enforce
signatures.	to set our hands and seals the day and year set opposi	te our respective
May 19 2015	Brise Ven II Corres n Jonathan Conner (May 19, 2015)	L.S.
Date	RIAN JONATHAN CONNER	
Date May 19, 2015	Anders Welson Hers Nelson (May 19. 2015) NDERS NELSON	_L.S.
	1. 14	
Date May 19, 2015	vind Dorel (May 19, 2015)	_L.S.
Al	RVIND DORAI	

PATENT REEL: 058276 FRAME: 0059

Adobe Document Cloud Transaction Number: XNK3XEG5B555D2M

Document Integrity Verified

RECORDED: 12/02/2021